

**ST 02 (11) 2021**  
**SC – 23 (01)2021**

**Present : Sri Gopal Kishor Sinha**

**Order No. 14**  
**dated 07.11.2022.**

Accused is not produced from J/C.

Copy of radiogram of Superintendent of Dumdum Central Correctional Home is produced by the Superintendent of Krishnagar District Correctional Home for non-production of accused in the Court on the ground of non-availability of police escort and vehicle.

Ld. Advocate for the J/C accused files adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Prayer is allowed.

Superintendent of Dumdum Central Correctional Home is informed for production of the accused on the next date.

To 05.12.2022 for production of accused and evidence.

Prosecution to take step for issuance of summons and production of alamat.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court ,  
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri G. K. Sinha  
Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Krishnagar, Nadia.  
J.O Code – WB00789