

S.C. 23 (01) of 2021

Present: Sri. Sujit Kumar Jha.

Order no. 23

Dated 16-8-23.

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW No. -1.

Accused namely Sukanta Saha is produce from J/C.

No witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 16-9-23 for production and evidence of CSW No -1.

Additional Sessions Judge.
3rdCourt , Krishnagar Nadia
(In-charge)