

**S.C. 23 (01) of 2021**  
**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)**  
**Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar**

**Order no. 38**  
**Dated 23-07-2024.**

Today the date is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 6 and 7.

Sole accused person Sukanta Saha is produced from J/C.

Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses.

Let the case record be taken up for evidence. At this stage on repeated call the witnesses are found absent inspite of filing hazira.

Hence, issue the bailable W/W/A of Rs. 1,000/- against the witnesses namely Pradyut @ Mahadeb Saha and Hari Ruidas respectively.

Fix 24.07. 2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8 and 9 and W/W/A.

Accused person is as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia  
(J.O. Code WB00874)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia  
(J.O. Code WB00874)