

S.C. 23 (01) of 2021
Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Order no. 39
Dated 24-07-2024.

Today the date is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No. 8 and 9 and E.R. of W.W.A. Sole accused person namely- Sukanta Saha is produced from J/C.

Prosecution files hazira of four witnesses along with a petition praying for recalling E/R of W.W.A. against witness namely- Hari Rui Das & Pradyut Saha @ Mahadeb as they are present before the court for their deposition.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Therefore, the W.W.A. issued against witness namely- Hari Rui Das & Pradyut Saha @ Mahadeb be recalled at once.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

The P.W. No. 5 namely- Hari Rui Das is examined and cross examined in full and discharged thereafter.

The P.W. No. 6 namely- Pradyut Saha @ Mahadeb is examined and cross examined in full and discharged thereafter.

Alamats are not produced before the court.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files a petition praying for time for witness namely- Mithun Saha and Goutam Saha an another date due to non production of alamats.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Therefore, other two witnesses namely- Mithun Saha and Goutam Saha are not examined.

Under the circumstances O/C, Kaliganj P.S., Nadia is hereby directed to produce the alamats next date without fail.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 06-09-2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No.8 and 9.

Fix. 07-09-2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No.10 and 11.

Fix. 09-09-2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 12 and 13.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Kaliganj P.S., Nadia for necessary compliance.

B.C.II is directed to comply the order.

Accused persons is as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

