

**S.C. 23 (01) of 2021**

CNR :WBND01-000323-2021

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)**

**Order no. 40**

**Dated 06-09-2024.**

Today the date is fixed for Evidence of CSW no.- 8 and 9.

Accused person Sukanta Saha is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files a hazira of two witnesses.

Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition for deferred the date fixed today due to non production of alamats.

Hence the witnesses be released without examined.

To date 07-09-2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No.10 and 11.

Accused person is as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia